FCRM PTG 1595	98	.ET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERC
			PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFI
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ginal documents or	copy thereof
10074329	7			
. Name of Conveying party(ies): Katsumi AMANO	2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(ies)	F 00 86
	Name:	Mitsu	i High-tec Inc.	Single
	Internal	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No		Addi C33.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	ddress: <u>2-10-1.</u>)	Komine, Yahatanishi	-ku.
X Assignment Merger		Kitakyusl	ni shi. Fukuoka, JA	PAN
Security Agreement Change of Name				
OtherOther	City:	\$	tare:	ZIP:
execution bate: June 6, 1996 (See Cover Letter)	Addition	al name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached	l?Yes _X_No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		nt No.(s)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached:	_Yes _X_No	tions and patents i	nvolved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached:	_Yes _X_No	tions and patents i	nvolved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached: 6. Total n	_Yes _X_No umber of applica	tions and patents i	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	6. Total n	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	6. Total n 7. Total F _X_ Enc	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed		00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692	6. Total n 7. Total F _X_ Enc	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed	\$_40.	00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	6. Total n 7. Total F _X_ Enc	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed	\$_40.	00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692	6. Total n 7. Total F _X_ Enc	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be cha	\$_40.	00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	6. Total n 7. Total F _X_ Enc Aut 8. Deposit	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	00 count
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place	6. Total n 7. Total F X_ Enc — Aut 8. Deposit ————————————————————————————————————	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	00 count
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	6. Total n 7. Total F X_ Enc — Aut 8. Deposit ————————————————————————————————————	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be characterized to de ch	arged to deposit ac	00 count
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P16692 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	6. Total n 7. Total F X_ Enc Aut 8. Deposit (Attach by dep	Yes _X_No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be cha account number: duplicate copy osit account)	arged to deposit ac	count

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DATENTE

Page -1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Katsur	mi AMAN	0						
a citizen of Japan, whose	post offi	ice address	is c/o M	litsui Hi	gh-tec Inc.	2-10-1,	Komine,	Yahata	nishi-ku
Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka,	Japan, l	nereinafter	referred	to as t	he ASSIG	NORS,	have invo	ented a	certair
improvement relating to									

SPHERICAL ARTICLE CONVEYING ATMOSPHERE REPLACING DEVICE

for which he has, on the date indicated below, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Mitsui High-tec Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is <u>2-10-1</u>, <u>Komine</u>, <u>Yahatanishi-ku</u>, <u>Kitakyushu-shi</u>, <u>Fukuoka</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignce acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, on the date indicated below.

Witnessed by:					
Name	Date	Katsumi Amano Katsumi AMANO	June Date	8,	1997
Name	Date	a 1986 to Halfs & Araban a regardade or color for palarity addition (FE). In Pallindia is required by	Date		

P16692.A02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: K. AMANO

Serial No:

Not Yet Assigned

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

For

: SPHERICAL ARTICLE CONVEYING ATMOSPHERE REPLACING DEVICE

COVER LETTER REGARDING EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

It is noted that the execution date on the Assignment includes a typographical error.

The date should read "June 8, 1998" instead of "June 8, 1997". It is also stated in the

Assignment that the Assignor "on the date indicated below, executed an application for

Letters Patent", and the execution date on the Declaration for the application is correctly

indicated as "June 8, 1998". Furthermore, the Japanese application, for which priority of the

present application is claimed, was filed after June 8, 1997, on August 11, 1997.

Therefore, it is respectfully submitted that it is clear that the correct date of execution

of both the Assignment and Declaration is June 8, 1998, and applicant requests that the

recordation of the present Assignment indicate June 8, 1998 as the correct execution date.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0270 If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned at the telephone number listed below.

Respectfully submitted, K. AMANO

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

June 11, 1998 GREENBLUM, & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191